

November 4, 2019

Dear D-E Parents and Guardians,

As we enter the holiday season, the Parents' Association (PA) would like to invite you to participate in the annual Holiday Gift.

This D-E tradition is a wonderful (and easy!) way for families to thank teachers and staff by pooling their gifts of appreciation into a gift from all of us. 100% of the collected funds go directly to the entire community of teachers and staff dedicated to enriching our children's educational experience. (The D-E Holiday Gift is a different program than D-E Annual Fund. Please go to the Parent Network website, pa.d-e.org, for more information.)

We hope you will consider participating in this program and thank you for being part of our wonderful community.

FAST FACTS

Deadline: Monday, December 16, 2019

What to submit: Please include your child(ren)'s name and grade on the enclosed Holiday Gift form with checks payable to "Dwight-Englewood Parents' Association". Return envelopes are also provided.

For postal submissions: PA Holiday Gift, Dwight-Englewood School, 315 E. Palisade Ave, Englewood, NJ 07631.

For campus drop-offs: Lock boxes available at Drapkin Hall Front Desk, Umpleby Hall Front Desk, Klein Center Coop.

For additional inquiries, please contact the D-E PA Holiday Gift Committee Co-Chairs:

Caralyn Fuld

Holiday Gift Co-chair cfuld@mac.com (857) 257-1125

Jennie Li

Holiday Gift Co-chair jennieli63@gmail.com (201) 214-3563

Kate Rodgers

Holiday Gift Co-chair kate0056@gmail.com (201) 294-9213

Christine Semsel

Holiday Gift Co-chair ccsemsel@gmail.com (201) 218-8350